RESOLUTION NO.131

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, establishing procedure for making contracts for work on improvements the construction of which has previously been ordered.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COLLISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That whenever the Port Commission has by formal resolution ordered a particular improvement, authority to call for bids for the necessary work or material from time to time may be by motion duly entered in the minutes.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 31st day of July, 1913, and signed in open session by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST Secretary of Port Commission

of the Port of Seattle.